		104	HE.	y a
, 'α,	50	(JAN	<u>i 1</u> 2001	3
\	Form PTO- OMB No. 0	1515 (Rev. 65150027	07/05) (exp. 6/3	5/ 908)
		472	ALISSAL APP	7

0445.78259

01-16-2008



ed States Patent and Trademark Office	3. DEPAR	RTMENT OF	COMMER	CE
	ed States	Patent and	Trademark	Offic

REC		
10	3475614 ————	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademain Cinco. Field	o record the attached accessing the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jamison HORTON Ryan DILLENBECK	Name: Deckers Outdoor Corporation	
Nyaii DILLENDEON	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 495-A South Fairview Avenue	
Execution Date(s) 12/31/07; 01/07/08		
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement L Change of Name	City: Goleta	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:93117	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>33477</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Laura R. Wanek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Suite 2500	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive	✓ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State: Illinois Zip:60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(312) 360-0080</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 07-2069	
Fax Number: (312) 360-9315		
Email Address: docket@gbc/aw.net	Authorized 1/2 Per/2498 Pro America Religion 1977 29288341	
9. Signature: Lan M Want	81 FC:8821 1/9/08 48.96 0	
Signature Laura R. Wanek	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020376 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jamison Horton, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 408 Taylor Street, Anderson, South Carolina 29625, and Ryan Dillenbeck, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 325-A West Montecito Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, has invented a certain design entitled:

FOOTWEAR OUTSOLE

for which application for Design Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 7, 2007 receiving U.S. Serial No. 29/288,341, and

WHEREAS, Deckers Outdoor Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 495-A South Fairview Avenue, Goleta, CA 93117, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said design and said application for Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said design and all Design Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said design in all foreign countries, and all applications for design patents and design registrations which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Design Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said design and said Design Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 12-31 0 ^{:7}	hat the
	Jamison Horton
Date	
	Ryan Dillenbeck

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jamison Horton, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 408 Taylor Street, Anderson, South Carolina 29625, and Ryan Dillenbeck, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 325-A West Montecito Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, has invented a certain design entitled:

FOOTWEAR OUTSOLE

for which application for Design Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 7, 2007 receiving U.S. Serial No. 29/288,341, and

WHEREAS, Deckers Outdoor Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 495-A South Fairview Avenue, Goleta, CA 93117, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said design and said application for Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said design and all Design Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said design in all foreign countries, and all applications for design patents and design registrations which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Design Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said design and said Design Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date	
	Jamison Horton
Date 1763	The same of the sa
	Ryan Dillenbeck PATENT

RECORDED: 01/09/2008 REEL: 020376 FRAME: 0722